
Business DIRECTORY

LOCAL FIRST  ARIZONA
p r e s e n t s



c a t e g o r i e s
07  Art,  Events & Entertainment

06  Agricultural  & Landscape Design

10   Educational  Services

15  Health & Wellness

18  Shopping & Retai l

09  Business Services

12  Financial  & Notary Services

13   Food & Dining

17   Language & Social  Services

21    Skin & Hair  Care



c a t e g o r i e s

According to a study conducted by 
McKinsey & Company in 2020 “Only 4 
percent of Black American businesses 
survive the start-up stage, even 
though 20 percent of Black 
Americans start businesses”.  The study 
continues on to tel l  us that,  “even if 
Black Americans survive the start-
up stage, Black-owned businesses 
still  disproportionately struggle 
with debt and raising capital in 
addition to challenges such as a 
lack of helpful relationships in the 
business community.”  

Local  First  Arizona’s  We Rise Business 
Accelerator works to change 
this narrative. 

The no-fee,  s ix-month program created 
for and by Arizona’s  Black entrepreneurs 
offers comprehensive and practical 
business ski l ls .  Meeting bi-weekly, 
business owners receive classroom 
instruction and mentorship from Black 
entrepreneurs with f irsthand experience 
and expertise in start ing or growing a 
small  business in Arizona.  The We Rise 
Business Accelerator exposes start-
up or experienced businesses that are 
missing fundamental  components of 
entrepreneurship to the nuts and bolts 
needed to bui ld a successful  business 

in Arizona’s  economy. Participants 
graduate from the program with a 
robust business model  vetted by 
business professionals along with a 
business plan,  access to capital ,  and 
a network they can use to confidently 
grow and scale their  businesses. 

In 2022, 

the We Rise 

Business 

Accelerator 

prepared 

25 Black 

entrepreneurs 

with the tools 

they need 

to compete 

economically 

and close 

the racial 

wealth gap.
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GENERAL BUSINESS 
KNOWLEDGE

BOOKKEEPING

BUSINESS PLAN ASSISTANCE

PRODUCT MANAGEMENT
(PRICING & TRACKING INVENTORY)

NETWORKING DISCIPLINE

r e p o r t e d  l e a r n i n g  e s s e n t i a l  n e w 
s k i l l s  t h r o u g h  t h e  p r o g r a m
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OF GRADUATES HAVE BUSINESSES
THAT ARE IN OPERATION

OF GRADUATES ARE REPORTING AN
INCREASE IN SALES BETWEEN 2022/2023

OF GRADUATES WERE ABLE 
TO ACCESS LOANS

OF GRADUATES WON ADDITIONAL
GRANT FUNDS 

OF GRADUATES REPORT DOING BUSINESS
WITH OTHER WE RISE BUSINESSES

OF GRADUATES HAVE CREATED AT
LEAST 1 NEW JOB SINCE GRADUATING
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46%

70%

76%

83%



Green Touch Grow House LLC

Reyone International

H y d r o p o n i c s  G r o w  B o x  M a n u f a c t u r i n g

L a n d s c a p e  D e s i g n

24715 W. Dove Trail  
Buckeye, AZ 85326

1934 E. Camelback Road, Suite 120/497  
Phoenix, AZ 85016

602.380.4348 | Kemyamatthews@gmail.com

602.341.5831 | Abrandon@Reyoneinternational.com

Green-Touch-Grow-Boxes-Llc.business.site

Reyoneinternational.com

/reyoneinternational @reyone. international

reyone-international @reyone. international

L O C A L  F I R S T  A R I Z O N A



Just ENERGY Entertainment
F a m i l y  E n t e r t a i n m e n t

1710 N. 16th Street, Suite 1  
Phoenix, AZ 85006

602.791.4450 | DizzieRamsey@JustEnergyentertainment.com

JustEnergyEntertainment.com 

/JustEnergyEntertainment @justenergyentertainment4u

/iamundefinedart @iamundefinedart

I AM Undefined Art
V i s u a l  A r t i s t

602.348.7342 | Ilovethisjourney@Icloud.com

Iamundefinedart.com

/paintonme

Paint On Me
B u b b l e  S h o w  &  F a c e  P a i n t i n g 

773.209.5325 | Debgary@Paintonme.com

Paintonme.com

Chelsea Love Speaks
M o t i v a t i o n a l  S p e a k i n g

480.382.4348 | Chelseayoung08@Gmail.com

Chelsealovespeaks.com

@1Chelsealove

Chill X Chel
R o a m i n g  E v e n t  O r g a n i z e r

602.738.2348 | Chillxchel44@Gmail.com 

Chillxchel.com

@chil lxchel
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Vibe Spot & Pink Sky Productions 
E v e n t  S p a c e  &  P l a n n i n g

7430 S. 48th Street, Suite 108  
Phoenix, AZ 85042

480.425.2368 | Celebrate@Azpinksky.com

azpinksky.com and vibespotaz.com

/azpinksky
/vibespotaz 

@azpinksky
@vibespotaz
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CLF Studios
M u s i c  R e c o r d i n g ,  E d i t i n g  &  M i x i n g

480.208.3981 | Cgraham0412@Gmail.com

Clfgraham.com

@clfstudios

@slayblessed360

@zybrena

Zybrena Fine Art
V i s u a l  A r t

480.544.0195 | Zybrena@gmail.com

Zybrena.com

/Slay Blessed 360

Slay Blessed
E v e n t  P l a n n i n g  &  P a r t y  R e n t a l s

602.421.8150 | Adrionalondon@yahoo.com

Slayblessed360.com

@slayblessed360
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LaRama Sul l ivan

AMAZON TC
I n t e r n a t i o n a l  T r a d e  &  G o v e r n m e n t 
C o n t r a c t i n g  F a c i l i t a t i o n

4600 E. Washington Street, Suite 300  
Phoenix, AZ 85034

602.313.4450 | Michelle.h@Amazontc.com

Amazontc.com

/virtuousinnovationsl lc @virtuousinnovationsl lc

Virtuous Innovations |  
Administrative Solutions 
V i r t u a l  A d m i n i s t r a t i o n  S e r v i c e s

480.468.7501 | Laramasullivan6@Gmail.com

Virtuousinnovationsllc.com

/afr i -soulmarketplace

@liddi lemarketing

Liddile Marketing
S m a l l  B u s i n e s s  M a r k e t i n g  S e r v i c e s 

623.256.9387 | Liddilemarketing@Gmail.com

Liddilemarketing.com

Afri-soul Education Center
B l a c k  B u s i n e s s  I n c u b a t o r  &  R e t a i l  S t o r e

Afri-soul.com

1145 E. Washington Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85034

623.760.4854 | Doc.Darlene@Cox.net
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AHA Alliance
D i v e r s i t y ,  E q u i t y  &  I n c l u s i o n  T r a i n i n g 

480.305.4892 | Erica.alexander0104@gmail.com

Ahaalliance.net

@aha_al l iance

Climbing Tree Community School
P r e s c h o o l  &  K i n d e r g a r t e n 

1695 N. Country Club Road  
Tucson, AZ 85716

520.344.4501 | Director@climbingtreeschool.org

Climbingtreeschool.org

/cl imbingtreeschool @climbingtreeschooltucson

Maricopa Career Institute
M e d i c a l  T r a d e  S c h o o l  ( A d u l t  E d u c a t i o n )

10231 N. 35th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85051

602.883.8111 | Info@MaricopaCareerInstitute.com

Maricopacareerinstitute.com

/MaricopaCareerInstitute @maricopacareerinstitute
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@sdjackson99

SDJ Innovations
S t e m  E d u c a t i o n  P r o g r a m  
D e s i g n  &  D e v e l o p m e n t 

623.201.3198 | Stemucateaz@gmail.com

Sherekajackson.com

McKnight Educational Consulting 
for College Admissions (MECCA)
C o l l e g e  R e a d i n e s s  S e r v i c e s  ( H i g h  S c h o o l  A g e )

5045 W. Baseline Road, A105-406 
Laveen, AZ 85339

623.680.4708 | Bubba223wdm@msn.com

Meccacollegeadmissionshelp.com

Mission 2 Transition
C o l l e g e  R e a d i n e s s  S e r v i c e s  
( M i d d l e / H i g h  S c h o o l )

602.350.4758 | Missioniitransition@gmail.com

Themission2transition.com

/Mission2transit ionl lc @mission_2_transit ion
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Business Credit Works
B u s i n e s s  L e n d i n g  &  C r e d i t  B u i l d i n g

602.295.3462 | Info@businesscreditworks.com

Businesscreditworks.com

Signature Notary Services
M o b i l e  N o t a r y

Best Choice Notary Services
M o b i l e  N o t a r y

Casa Grande, Arizona City and Eloy

520.858.6798 | Jackie@BestChoiceNotaryServices.com

Bestchoicenotaryservices.com

623.208.6847 | Shannon@ezsigningnotary.com

Sites.Google.com/ezsigningnotary.com/signaturenotary

/s ignaturenotaryservices



Go Go Joe’s
B B Q  C a t e r i n g

3117 N. 16th Street, Suite 200  
Phoenix, AZ 85016

602.768.7327 | Joediggs56@gmail.com

Gogojoesaz.com

@gogojoesaz

Pam’s Snacks
B a k e d  G o o d s

5401 E. Van Buren Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85008

480.652.2605 | Pmillendercrump@yahoo.com

Pamssnacksphx.com

@pamssnacks

B a k e d  G o o d s

101 N. 1st Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 

goldenpalmfoods

Golden Palm Foods
W e s t  A f r i c a n  I n s p i r e d  C o n s u m e r  P a c k a g e d  G o o d s

480-712-4980 | Goldenpalmfoods2019@gmail.com

Etsy.com/shop/Goldenpalmfoods

/s implycelestes

Simply Celeste’s
B a k e d  G o o d s

602.761.8891 | Celeste@simplycelestes.com

Simplycelestes.com

Derek Sips
C o f f e e  R o a s t e r

Derek@dereksips.com

Dereksips.com

@enjoyblackcoffeeroasters

@simplycelestes
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The Diaspora Collective
R e s t a u r a n t  &  B a r

628 E. Adams Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

510.303.0467 | Eveliadavis@thediasporacollective.com

Thediasporacollective.com

@the_diasporacol lective

Vintage Oats
H o m e m a d e  P r e m i u m  G r a n o l a

Sweets by Deb
B a k e d  G o o d s

313.610.1970 | Debrajohnson523@gmail.com

480.570.0449 | Vintageoats@gmail.com

Vintageoats.Net

@vintageoats

@zybrena



Dedicated Therapy Services
P h y s i c a l  T h e r a p y  P r a c t i c e

2320 E. Baseline Road, Suite 148-241  
Phoenix, AZ 85042

623.688.0282 | Info@DedicatedTherapy.com  

Dedicatedtherapy.com

Daisy Family Health
A l t e r n a t i v e  H e a l t h  C l i n i c

15655 W. Roosevelt Street, Suite 214  
Goodyear, AZ 85338

602.314.6960 | Angie@daisyfamilyhealth.com

Daisynaturalhealth.com

@daisynaturalhealth

Flourishing in Wellness Apothecary
A p o t h e c a r y  S t o r e

480.823.6705 | Flourishinginwellness@gmail.com

Flourishapothecary.com

@flourishapothecary_

Y o g a  S t u d i o

Destination Nirvana Wellness
M a s s a g e  T h e r a p i s t

602.515.3133 | Wellnessatdn@gmail.com

Dnwellness.com

/J i j iv ishaHolist i

/daisynaturalhealth 

JijiVisha Holistic

520.477.8117 | FindYours@JijivishaHolistic.com

Ji j ivishaholistic.com

@ji j ivishaholist ic
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@ji j ivishaholist ic
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Virtual Medical Administration

Wooten Family Support Services

M e d i c a l  B i l l i n g  &  C o m p l i a n c e  S e r v i c e s

S o c i a l  S e r v i c e s
s i s t e r  c o m p a n y  t o  V i r t u a l  M e d i c a l  A d m i n i s t r a t i o n

s i s t e r  c o m p a n y  t o  W o o t e n  F a m i l y  S u p p o r t  S e r v i c e s

12761 W. Ventura Street  
El Mirage, AZ 85335

515 W. Buckeye Road, Suite 306  
Phoenix, AZ 85003

623.231.7767 | Andrea@vmaaz.com

623.231.7767

Vmaaz.com

Veritas Medical Group
M e d i c a l  B i l l i n g  &  C o m p l i a n c e  S e r v i c e s

480.269.9481 | Wells@veritasmedgroup.com

Veritasmedgroup.com
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Deafinitely Communicating
S p e e c h - L a n g u a g e  P a t h o l o g i s t  &  S i g n 
L a n g u a g e  I n t e r p r e t e r

757.636.1205 | Germaine@deafinitelycommunicating.com

Deafinitelycommunicating.com

@deafinitelycommunicating

Dsquared Homes For The Homeless
H o m e l e s s  S e r v i c e s �

90 S. Kyrene Road, Suite 4  
Chandler, AZ 85226

480.209.0222 | Dsquared4homeless@gmail.com

Dsquared4homeless.Org

@gogojoesaz
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/balanceherhustle

/Covered By Grace -  CBG

@balanceherhustle

@consciousgear1

Crisp U.S. Thrift 
V i n t a g e  C l o t h i n g  S t o r e 		

302.354.9506 | Crispusthrift@gmail.com

Crispthrift.Us

@crispusthrift

@shopcoveredbygrace

Covered By Grace
C h r i s t i a n - T h e m e d  A p p a r e l  S t o r e

480.232.5890 | Imagine_thatljy@yahoo.com�

Shopcoveredbygrace.com 

Conscious Gear	

734.272.2348 | Conscious-gear@conscious-gear.com

Conscious-gear.com

P l u s  S i z e  S p o r t s w e a r

500 S. Mill  Avenue, #2376  
Tempe, AZ 85281

Balance Her Hustle
M o n t h l y  S u b s c r i p t i o n  B o x e s  F o r  B u s y  W o m e n

480.658.7495 | MAshleyKendrick@gmail.com

Balanceherhustle.com 
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/ justsassecustoms

@bonnetsbyfulanee

@hlafashion_
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Loveur 
F a s h i o n  D e s i g n e r

602.391.6041 | Leo@theloveur.com

Theloveur.com

@loveurdesign

Just Sass-e Customs
C u s t o m  L e t t e r p r e s s ,  E n g r a v i n g  &  G r a v u r e  P r i n t i n g �

1.800.480.6050 | Justsassecustoms@gmail.com�

Justsassecustoms.com

/melmikay

Melmikay’s
A f r i c a n  C l o t h i n g  S t o r e �

480.213.7190 | Info@melmikays.com

Elmikays.com

Hot Like Arizona

919.721.8446 | Hotlikearizona@gmail.com

480.277.0060 | Fulaneestylish@gmail.com

Hlafashion.com

C l o t h i n g  S t o r e

A f r i c a n  I n s p i r e d  H a i r  A c c e s s o r i e s

9375 E. Shea Boulevard, Suite 100  
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Fulanee

Shopfulanee.com
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/My Lord’s  Designs

/smallworldafricanart
AFRI-Soul-Marketplace

@small_world_african_art
@afri_soul_marketplace

@thebrandunorthodox

Unorthodox 
H a n d c r a f t e d  C l o t h i n g  A c c e s s o r i e s 

708.556.7500 | D.mason.melissa@gmail.com

Unoxthebrand.com

Afri-soul Marketplace
Small World Trade & Travel

623.760.4854 | Doc.darlene@cox.net

Smallworldafricanart.com

A f r i c a n  A r t  S t o r e

1145 E. Washington Street  
Phoenix, Arizona, 85034

My Lords Designs
C h r i s t i a n - T h e m e d  A p p a r e l

442.223.4463 | Partners@mylordsdesigns.com
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/blu.ambi

/ iamheresthetics

@estiblack_aesthetics_
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I Am Her Esthetics
E s t h e t i c i a n 

520.483.2984 | Modelnme@gmail.com

Iamheresthetics.com

EstiBlack Aesthetics

480.847.8840 | Blushedambition@gmail.com

Estiblack.com

C o r r e c t i v e  S k i n c a r e  &  S p e c i a l  E v e n t  M a k e  U p

14122 W. McDowell Road, Suite 202  
Goodyear, AZ 85395

602.545.5118 | Estiblackaes@gmail.com

C o r r e c t i v e  &  P r e v e n t i v e  S k i n  C a r e

5334 W. Northern Avenue, Suite 317  
Glendale, Arizona 85301

426 S. Kenneth Place  
Tempe, AZ 85281

Blushed Ambition

Vagaro.com/upcloseskincare
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/reginarosehemp

/My Beautiful  Locs

@slaydownmua

@smell_n_bomb

Regina Rose 

Smell’n Bomb

N a t u r a l  S k i n c a r e  P r o d u c t s

B a t h  B o m b  S t o r e

313.704.8086 | Reginarosehemp@gmail.com

405.774.3456 | Sheonpaige@gmail.com

Reginarosehemp.com

Smellnbomb.com

My Beautiful Locs
S i s t e r l o c k s  &  M i c r o l o c k s  S a l o n

480.234.7211 | YalondaKilgore@gmail.com

Makeup By Mary

Slaydownmua.com 

1714 W. Guadalupe Road  
Gilbert, AZ 85233

602.515.5925 | Mary@slaydownmua.com

M a k e u p  A r t i s t

130 N. Central Avenue  
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
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/Sparkle N Shine Skincare/Makeup

/tradesofbrit

@__sparklenshine

@sofreshsmells

@totalnourishbeauty

@tradesofbrit
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Trades of Brit
N a t u r a l  S k i n c a r e  S t o r e

330.398.8074 | Tradesofbrit@gmail.com

tradesofbrit.com

Total Nourish Beauty
H a i r  S a l o n

Totalnourishbeauty.com

Sparkle N Shine Skincare

602.740.5832 | Info@sofreshsmells.com

Sparklenshineskincare.com

N a t u r a l  S k i n  &  H o m e  C a r e  P r o d u c t s

602.638.7275 | Iyshaskinexpert@gmail.com

S k i n c a r e  &  M a k e u p  S t u d i o

10401 E. McDowell Mountain Ranch Road, #100  
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

602.779.1804 | Soundluv@gmail.com

10401 E. McDowell Mountain Ranch Road, #100  
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

SoFreshSmells

sofreshsmells.com
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